DA 11-2-94

X7 FILEI

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chilef Deputy Clerk

Petitioner,)

Vs.)

STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Respondent.

DCA CASE NO. 93-504

Supreme Court Case No. 83,558

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

S.C. VAN VOORHEES ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 109503 112 Orange Ave., Ste. A DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | | PAGE NO |
|----------|---|---------|
| TABLE OF | CONTENTS | i |
| TABLE OF | CITATIONS | iii |
| ARGUMENT | | |
| | <u>ISSUE I</u> | 1 |
| | THE STATE IS MISTAKEN WHEN IT SAYS THAT UNDER THE SPECIFIC FACTS OF THIS CASE THE CHARGES AGAINST THE DEFENDANT ARE BASED ON THREATS | |
| | <u>ISSUE II</u> | 5 |
| | THE FLORIDA STALKING LAW REACHES A SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNT OF CONSTITUTIONALLY PROTECTED CONDUCT. | |
| | ISSUE III | 8 |
| | THE STATUTE IS VAGUE IN ALL ITS APPLICATIONS. | |
| | <u>ISSUE IV</u> | 10 |
| | WHETHER THE DISTRESS OF THE VICTIM MUST BE REASONABLE IN ORDER TO JUSTIFY ARREST UNDER THIS LAW. | |
| | ISSUE V | 13 |
| | AS PRESENTLY DRAFTED, THE VAGUENESS OF THE FLORIDA STALKING LAW PRECLUDES IT FROM HAVING A LEGITIMATE SWEEP. | |
| | <u>ISSUE VI</u> | 15 |
| | WHETHER OR NOT THE VANDERBILT LAW REVIEW ARTICLE QUOTED IN THE DEFENDANT'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS ACTUALLY EXPRESSED THE OPINION THAT THE FLORIDA STALKING LAW IS DRAFTED IMPRECISELY AND THEREFORE IS SUSCEPTIBLE TO CHALLENGE FOR VAGUENESS. | |

ISSUE VII 17 WHETHER THE COPYING OF LANGUAGE FROM A FEDERAL INJUNCTION STATUTE SHOULD CONFER ANY PRESUMPTION OF CORRECTNESS ON THE WORDING OF THE DEFINITION OF "HARASSES" USED IN THE FLORIDA STALKING LAW. ISSUE VIII 19 WHETHER IMPORTATION OF WELL-UNDERSTOOD TORT TERMINOLOGY TO WIT: "SEVERE EMOTIONAL DISTRESS" INTO A PENAL CRIMINAL STATUTE WILL MAKE THE MEANING OF THE STATUTE CLEAR TO THOSE WHO MUST LIVE BY IT AND AD-MINISTER IT. ISSUE IX 21 WHETHER THE TERMS WILFULLY, MALICIOUSLY AND REPEATEDLY AS USED IN THE STATUTE OBVIATE THE NEED FOR A CLEAR DEFINITION OF THE TERM LEGITIMATE. 23 CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| CASES CITED: | PAGE NO. | | |
|--|---------------|--|--|
| Brown v. State 358 So. sd 16 (Fla. 1978) | 8,11 | | |
| Connally v. General Construction Company 269 U.S. 385, 46 S.Ct. 126, 70 L.Ed. 322 (1926) | 22 | | |
| Pallas v. State 636 So. 2d 1358 (3rd. DCA 1994) | 10,12 | | |
| Perkins v. State 576 So. 2d 1310, 1312 (Fla. 1991) | 19,22 | | |
| State v. Kahles No. 93-957 (Fla. 4th DCA August 24, 1994) | 5 | | |
| Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman 455 U.S. 489, 495-96, 102 S.Ct. 1186, 71 L.Ed.2d | | | |
| Wyche v. State 619 So. 2d 231, (Fla. 1993) | | | |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED: | | | |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED. | | | |
| Guy, The Nature and Constitutionality of Stalking 46 VNLR 991 (199) | ng Laws 15 | | |
| Section 893.13(1)(i), Florida Statutes | 8 | | |
